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Full Report
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake
PG [1 Year Program(s)]

PG [2 Years Program(s)]

PG [3 Years Program(s)]

2017-18

60

365

1145

60

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

+— Go Back (/DCS/Home)

2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
60 60 60
835
60 60

2012-13

No. of students
who are not
receiving full

reimbursement

67

505

No. of students
selected for
Higher Studies

5

7

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically =~ Socially No. of students  No. of students  No. of students
programs Male Female Students State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full
of allyears) Students Students (Including  (Including  (Including  (Including (SC+ST+0OBC  tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from from the
female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
UG [4 Years 166 96 262 258 4 0 6 217 205 0 0
Program(s)]
PG[1Years 56 79 135 134 1 0 0 101 34 0 0
Program(s)]
PG[2Years 493 879 1372 1365 7 0 10 1145 650 0 0
Program(s)]
PG [3Years 61 72 133 132 1 0 3 81 75 0 0
Program(s)]
Placement & Higher Studies
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students Academic  No. of students No. of Median salary of placed
Year students intake in  students admitted Year admitted through Year graduating in students  graduates (Amount in
the year in the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated placed Rs.)
time
(2012-13) 60 61 (2013-14) 11 (2015-16) 50 13 200000 (Two lakh eighty
seven thousand five
hundred only)
(2013-14) 60 50 (2014-15) 24 (2016-17) 14 7 250000 (Two Lakh only)
(2014-15) 60 57 (2015-16) 26 (2017-18) 34 1 300000 (Three Lakhs

Only)

7



PG [1 year Program]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic No. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed No. of students selected
Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Studies

year placed
(2015-16) 125 89 (2015-16) 4 4 120000 (One Lakh Twenty 0

Thousand Rupees Only)

(2016-17) 125 82 (2016-17) 5 5 120000 (One Lakh Twenty 0
Thousand Rupees Only)

(2017-18) 365 135 (2017-18) 9 0 0 (Zero) 0

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students Academic No. of students graduating in ~ No. of Median salary of placed graduates ~ No. of students
Year students intake in the  admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students (Amount in Rs.) selected for Higher
year placed Studies

(2014-15) 795 678 (2015-16) 259 92 293600 (Two Lakh Ninety Three 17

Thousand Six Hundred Rupees )

(2015-16) 895 618 (2016-17) 276 78 224300 (Two Lakhs Twenty Four 12
Thousand Three Hundred Rupee)

(2016-17) 835 671 (2017-18) 257 86 275200 (Two Lakh Seventy Five 3
Thousand Two Hundred Only)

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students Academic  No. of students No. of Median salary of No. of students
Year students intake in students admitted in  Year admitted through Year graduating in students placed graduates selected for
the year the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated placed (Amount in Rs.) Higher Studies
time
(2013-14) 60 51 (2014-15) 19 (2015-16) 70 37 350000 (Three Lakh 16
Fifty Thousand
Rupees Only)
(2014-15) 60 39 (2015-16) O (2016-17) 38 17 350000 (Three Lakh 9
Fifty Thousand

Rupees Only)
(2015-16) 60 39 (2016-17) 7 (2017-18) 46 21 350000 (Three Lakh 11

Fifty Thousand
Rupees Only)

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)
Total Students
Full Time 90

Part Time 129

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)
2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
Full Time 439 456 338

Part Time 0 0 0



Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure

on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

IPR

Calendar year

No. of Patents Published

No. of Patents Granted

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies

Total Amount Received (Amount in
Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

2017-18

1

3476000

Thirty four lakhs seventy six thousa
nd only

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects

Total no. of Client Organizations

2017-18

108

98

3138165 (Thirty One Lakhs Thirty ei
ght thousand one hundred and six
ty five)

12933500 (One Crore Twenty Lakh
s Thirty Three Thousand Five Hund
red Only)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

374120061 (Thirty Seven Crore Fou
rty One Lakhs Twenty Thousand an
d Sixty One Rupees Only)

10752440 (One Crore Seven Lakhs
Fifty Two Thousand Four Hundred
and Fourty Rupees Only)

1211265 (Twelve Lakhs Eleven Tho
usand Two Hundred and Sixty Five
Rupees Only)

2017

2016-17

1

2483150

Twenty four lakhs eighty three thousand one hundre

d fifty only

2016-17

414

412

2016-17

Utilised Amount

15002783 (One Crore Fifty Lakhs T
wo Thousand Seven Hundred Eight
y Three)

15002783 (One Crore Fifty Lakhs T
wo Thousand Seven Hundred Eight
y Three Only)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

242247251 (Twenty Four Crore Tw
enty Two Lakhs Fourty Seven Thou
sand Two Hundred and Fifty One R
upees Only)

15774374 (One Crore Fifty Seven L
akhs Seventy Four Thousand Three
Hundred and Seventy Four rupees

Only)

0 (Zero)

2016

2015-16

4

5635294

four only
2015-16
69
68

2015-16

Utilised Amount

16845295 (One Crore Sixty Eight La
khs Fourty Five Thousand Two Hun
dred Ninety Five)

16845295 (One Crore Sixty Eight La
khs Fourty Five Thousand Two Hun
dred Ninety Five Only)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

354409497 (Thirty Five Crore Fourt
y Four Lakhs Nine Thousand Four
Hundred and Ninety Seven Rupees
Only)

10419285 (One Crore Four Lakhs N
ineteen Thousand Two Hundred a
nd Eighty Five Rupees Only )

0 (Zero)

2015

Fifty six lakhs thirty five thousand two hundred ninety



Financial Year

Total Amount Received (Amount
in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

2017-18

58840

Fifty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred and Fourty

Rupees Only

2016-17

68500

Sixty Eight Thousand Five Hundred Ru

pees Only

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year

Total no. of Executive Development Programs

Total no. of Participants

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)

Total Annual Earnings in Words

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2017-18

Zero

2015-16

138790

One Lakh Thirty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred and Ninet

y Rupees Only

2016-17

0

Zero

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped
students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

2015-16

Zero

Yes, more than 80% of the

buildings

No

Yes, less than 40% of the buildings

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous
year (2017-18)?

Srno

Name

Dr M Atique M Junaid

Dr Swati Sunil Sherekar

Dr Ashok Kumar

Shrivastava

Dr Prasad Ashok
Wadegaonkar

Dr Santosh Bhagwantrao
Sadar

Dr Rajesh Singh

Dr Manisha Pradip Kale

Dr Shivdas Deomanrao
Katore

Dr Pradip Anandrao
Pawar

Age

49

47

58

52

58

51

56

55

Designation

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Gender

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Qualification

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Experience

(In Months)

131

282

322

282

262

321

283

118

246

Is Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working

with institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

08-11-
2007

24-03-
1995

04-12-
1991

15-03-
1995

07-12-
1996

10-12-
1991

16-02-
1995

14-11-
2008

04-04-
1998

Leaving
Date

Association

type

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

Dr Mona Milind Chimote
Dr Avinash Balkrishna
Manwar

Dr Shriniwas Kerba
Omanwar

Dr Vilas Shridhar Sapkal
Dr Rajendra Pannalal
Prasad

Dr Nitin Vinay Phirke

Dr Yadaokumar
Wamanrao Mawale

Dr Kapil Devidas Kamble
Dr Sushilkumar
Rameshpant Kalmegh

Dr Ranjana Dinkar Raut

Dr Varsha Nitin Nathar

Dr Anil Bhanudas Naik

Dr Madhav Bhagwanta

Putwad

Dr Hemant Sukhdeorao
Khadke

Dr Hemlata Pradip
Nandurkar

Krishna Dharmaji
Chinchkhede

Dr Sujata Nishikant Kale
Dr Ganesh Mahadeorao
Hend

Dr Narendra Bapuraoji
Selukar

Dr Pradeep Krushnarao
Wankhade

Sanjeeb Subhamoy Sen
Dr Prashant Bhaskar
Shingwekar

Dr Kishor Uttamrao Raut
Premanand Sukhdeorao
Tidke

Vinod Krushnarao Nagale

Sudarshan Dadarao Kove

46

59

57

47

44

51

38

51

54

51

46

46

54

47

48

50

58

53

47

47

52

48

50

44

39

Professor

Associate Professor

Other

Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.E.

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.E.

Ph.D

NET

NET

NET

213

131

315

282

119

105

105

96

285

282

229

134

213

116

285

213

283

249

230

213

212

212

210

157

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

15-12-
2000

31-08-
2007

08-06-
1992

01-04-
2014

22-10-
2009

15-12-
2009

01-01-
2010

28-09-
2010

12-12-
1994

07-01-
1995

20-09-
2000

02-09-
1999

01-08-
2007

15-12-
2000

31-01-
2009

12-12-
1994

16-12-
2000

11-06-
2009

26-12-
1997

31-07-
1999

01-01-
2001

12-01-
2001

31-01-
2001

09-03-
2001

22-03-
2002

08-09-
2005

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

a4

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

Dr Ashok Laxman Rathod

Dr Gajanan Ghanashyam
Muley

Vaishali Premchand
Dhanvijay

Dr Gajanan Laxmanrao
Gulhane

Sachin Nanasaheb
Gaikwad

Darasing Ramrao Solanke

Dr Tanuja Sakharam Raut

Dr Aniketkumar

Krushnarao Gade

Dr Anuradha Satish
Deshmukh

Dr Sanyogita Vilas
Deshmukh

Rajesh Dinkar Bhoyar
Dr Sandiip Anandrao
Waghuley

Dr Ravindra Dadarao
Sarode

Jagruti Manish Barabde
Dr Kalpana Vitthalrao
Jawale

Suhas Dnyandeo
Pachpande

Dr Niraj Arun Ghanwate
Dr Prashant Ashokrao
Gawande

Dr Varsha Prasad
Wadegaonkar

Yogeshwar Marotrao
Kurwade

Ambika Shailesh Jaiswal

Dr Sandip Prakash Joshi

Dr Ratnashil Narendra

Khobragade

Dr Kamlesh Mukundrao
Alti

Dr Manisha Marotrao
Kodape

Dr Pranav Ramakant
Kolte

47

39

42

54

50

46

46

40

54

52

43

43

41

42

39

41

43

46

50

34

40

41

40

39

37

44

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Ph.D

NET

Ph.D

NET

M.Sc.

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

SLET

Ph.D

Ph.D

SLET

Ph.D

NET

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.E.

SLET

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

186

186

203

184

166

154

120

120

120

119

119

119

117

118

118

118

99

99

99

91

81

80

80

79

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

08-10-
2001

21-03-
2003

26-03-
2003

06-08-
2005

30-10-
2001

26-03-
2003

02-12-
2004

06-12-
2005

30-09-
2008

30-09-
2008

03-10-
2008

08-10-
2008

17-10-
2008

01-11-
2008

31-12-
2008

18-11-
2008

20-11-
2008

01-12-
2008

17-06-
2010

25-06-
2010

19-06-
2010

18-02-
2011

26-12-
2011

25-01-
2012

24-01-
2012

17-02-
2012

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

Manoj Bhaskarrao
Kumbhare

Kamlakar Chandar More
Dr Dipak Yashwantrao
Chacharkar

Dr Vaishali Prafulla
Gudadhe

Dr Prashant Vinayakrao
Thakare

Dr Kunjbihari B Nayak
Dr Sanjay Vasantrao
Dudul

Dr Anand Shankar Aswar
Dr Vilas Mahadeorao
Thakare

Dr Manoj Harishchandra
Tayade

Dr Vijay Shrikrishna
Chowbe

Dr Syed Fajal Rahiman
Khadri

Dr Jaikiran Anandrao

Tidke

Dr Anita Surendra Patil

D K Joshi

Dr M R Kherde

D K Dongare

V D Bapte

R B Jawale

Dr Avinash Mukundrao

Asnare

Dr Shrikant Patil

35

30

46

48

51

49

53

56

55

54

47

56

56

44

56

55

59

37

57

48

48

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Other

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Other

Other

Other

Other

Dean / Principal / Director /
Vice Chancellor

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

M.Tech

NET

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

MCA

Ph.D

M.LISc

M.LISc

MCA

Ph.D

Ph.D

78

54

118

262

156

282

319

284

116

261

215

387

116

311

78

93

210

210

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

15-03-
2012

29-03-
2014

02-02-
1998

01-12-
2008

09-12-
1996

13-09-
2005

03-01-
1995

14-12-
1991

15-06-
1989

14-01-
1995

22-01-
2009

12-12-
1996

19-10-
2000

09-12-
1996

09-04-
1986

01-11-
2008

04-08-
1992

10-01-
2012

25-10-
2010

02-01-
2001

02-01-
2001

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



